

10-12-2016

Vanzant v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 44269

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Vanzant v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 44269" (2016). *Not Reported*. 3406.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/3406

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	Table of Authorities	ii
II.	Statement of the Case	1
	A. Nature of the Case	1
	B. Procedural History and Statement of Facts.....	1
III.	Issues Presented on Appeal.....	2
IV.	Argument.....	3
	A. The District Court Erred in Denying Mr. Vanzant’s Motion for Conflict Free Counsel Without Holding a Hearing or Otherwise Conducting Any Inquiry into the Basis for his Motion.....	3
	B. The District Court Erred in Denying Mr. Vanzant’s Motion for New Counsel on the Basis that he did not have a Right to Effective Assistance of Counsel.....	7
	C. The Record Before the Court did not Support the Denial of the Motion for Appointment of Conflict Free Counsel.....	9
V.	Conclusion	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Martinez v. Ryan, ___ U.S. ___, 132 S. Ct. 1309 (2012)..... 6
Matthews v. Eldridge, 424 U.S. 319, 96 S. Ct. 893 (1976) 3

STATE CASES

Aeschliman v. State, 132 Idaho 397, 973 P.2d 749 (Ct. App. 1999)..... 4
Murphy v. State, 156 Idaho 389, 327 P.3d 365 (2014)..... 4
Rios-Lopez v. State, 144 Idaho 340, 160 P.3d 1275 (Ct. App. 2007) 3, 5, 9
Schwartz v. State, 145 Idaho 186, 177 P.3d 400 (Ct. App. 2008). ' 2
State v. Bias, 157 Idaho 895, 341 P.3d 1264 (Ct. App. 2014)..... 5
State v. Lippert, 145 Idaho 586, 181 P.3d 512 (Ct. App. 2007) 6, 7, 10
State v. Smith, 135 Idaho 712, 23 P.3d 786 (Ct. App. 2001)..... 3
Swader v. State, 143 Idaho 651, 152 P.3d 12 (2007) 4, 8
Wohrie v. Kootenai County, 147 Idaho 267, 207 P.3d 998 (2009) 9

FEDERAL STATUTES

United States Const. Amend. 14..... 3

STATE STATUTES

Idaho Code § 19-855..... 4, 5, 8 10
Idaho Code § 19-4904 4, 5, 7, 8, 10
Idaho Const. Art. I, § 13 3

STATE RULES

Idaho Rule of Professional Conduct 1.7(a)..... 5, 8
